

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

8-31-2017

State v. Elwood Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44778

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Elwood Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44778" (2017). *Not Reported*. 4168.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4168

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. The District Court Erred In Denying Ms. Elwood’s Motion To Enlarge Time To File A Motion To Suppress.....	7
A. Introduction	7
B. Relevant Rule And Standard of Review	7
C. The District Court Erred In Denying Ms. Elwood’s Motion To Enlarge Time To File A Motion To Suppress Where Ms. Elwood Demonstrated Both Good Cause And Excusable Neglect	8
D. The District Court Erred In Denying Ms. Elwood’s Motion To Enlarge Time To File A Motion To Suppress Where The Motion Had Either Been Impliedly Granted Or Had Become Moot As The District Court Had Already Held A Hearing And Issued A Written Ruling On The Merits	11
II. The District Court Erred When It Denied Ms. Elwood’s Motion To Suppress.....	14
A. Introduction	14
B. Standard Of Review	14
C. The District Court Erred When It Denied Ms. Elwood’s Motion To Suppress Where Officer Orvis Seized Ms. Elwood Absent Reasonable, Articulate Suspicion Of Criminal Wrongdoing	15
1. The District Court Erred In Finding Officer Orvis Had Reasonable, Articulate Suspicion Criminal Activity Was Afoot At The House	18

2. The District Court Erred In Finding Officer Orvis Had Reasonable,
Articulable Suspicion To Support A Drug Investigation When
He Approached The Car.....20

CONCLUSION.....25

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Brendlin v. California, 551 U.S. 249 (2007)..... 17, 21

Florida v. Royer, 460 U.S. 491 (1983)..... 16

Illinois v. Wardlow, 528 U.S. 119 (2000) 23

Muehler v. Mena, 544 U.S. 93 (2005)..... 24

Naverette v. California, ___ U.S. ___, 134 S. Ct. 1683 (2014) 19, 20

Snow v. State, 578 A.2d 816 (Maryland 1990)..... 23

State v. Anderson, 154 Idaho 703 (2012)..... 15

State v. Barclay, 149 Idaho 6 (2010)..... 13

State v. Bishop, 146 Idaho 804 (2009) 16

State v. Bly, No. 42637, 2016 WL 72522 (Ct. App. Jan. 7, 2016)..... 23

State v. Cook, 106 Idaho 209 (1984)..... 16

State v. Danney, 153 Idaho 405 (2012)..... 16

State v. Dice, 126 Idaho 595 (Ct. App. 1994) 13

State v. Gibson, 141 Idaho 277 (Ct. App. 2005)..... 23

State v. Green, 158 Idaho 884 (2015)..... 15

State v. Gutierrez, 137 Idaho 647 (2002)..... 15

State v. Hansen, 138 Idaho 791 (2003)..... 15

State v. Hedger, 115 Idaho 598 (1989) 8

State v. Holland, 135 Idaho 159 (2000) 14

State v. Knapp, 120 Idaho 343 (Ct. App. 1991) 15

State v. Long, 153 Idaho 168 (Ct. App. 2012)..... 13

State v. Manzanares, 152 Idaho 410 (2012)..... 13

<i>State v. Morgan</i> , 154 Idaho 109 (2013)	18
<i>State v. Page</i> , 140 Idaho 841 (2004).....	17
<i>State v. Parkinson</i> , 135 Idaho 357 (Ct. App. 2000).....	16
<i>State v. Schrecengost</i> , 134 Idaho 547 (Ct. App. 2000)	25
<i>State v. Sevy</i> , 129 Idaho 613 (Ct. App. 1997).....	16
<i>State v. Sheldon</i> , 139 Idaho 980 (Ct. App. 2003)	16
<i>State v. Van Dorne</i> , 139 Idaho 961 (Ct. App. 2004.).....	17
<i>State v. Worthington</i> , 138 Idaho 470 (Ct. App. 2002)	15
<i>State v. Youmans</i> , 161 Idaho 4 (Ct. App. 2016)	13
<i>State v. Zapata-Reyes</i> , 144 Idaho 703 (Ct. App. 2007).....	17, 18, 19
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	10
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	15, 20
<i>Tucker v. State</i> , 162, Idaho 11 (2017).....	9
<i>United States v. Chavez-Valenzuela</i> , 268 F.3d 719 (9th Cir. 2001)	24
<i>United States v. Chavez-Valenzuela</i> , 279 F.3d 1062 (9th Cir. 2002)	24
<i>United States v. Davis</i> , 94 F.3d 1465 (10th Cir. 1996)	22
<i>United States v. Place</i> , 462 U.S. 696 (1983)	5
<i>United States v. Rodriguez</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1609 (2015)	5
<i>United States v. Sokolow</i> , 490 U.S. 1 (1989).....	16
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963)	25
 <u>Statutes</u>	
I.C. § 19-4909.....	10

Rules

I.A.R. 12(b)(3) 11

I.C.R. 12(d).....*passim*

Additional Authorities

<http://www.nlada.org/defender-standards/national-advisory-commission/black-letter>.....9
